SB0234/550012/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 234 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "for"; in line 14, strike "<u>a certain</u>" and substitute "<u>the mitigation</u>"; and in line 15, strike "<u>a certain amount</u>" and substitute "<u>the equivalent number</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, after "BANK" insert "<u>IN THE SAME COUNTY OR</u> <u>WATERSHED</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 21, after "<u>GENERAL</u>" insert "<u>MITIGATION</u>"; and in line 24, strike "<u>AN EQUAL</u>" and substitute "<u>THE EQUIVALENT</u>".